City of Fort Smith Utility Department Basin 12 Capacity Improvements Tabulation of Bids June 27, 2019, 9:00 A.M. HWEI Project No. 17-19-C1

								tion & Rehab,					Corrected
Item		Schedule I	Ouantitu/		Engineer	's Estimate	LLC		Humbard Contracting, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Bid Total
No.	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	
1.	100.01	Confined Space Entry Compliance	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
2.	103.01	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,050.00		\$10,000.00				
3.	120.01	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			\$15,000.00		* - 1	\$9,500.00	
4.	201.01	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$6,000.00	
5.	205.00	Trench or Excavation Safety Systems	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$500.00	
6.		Aggregate Base Course for Driveways (4" Thickness)	10	SY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	
7.	701.02055	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (20-Inch Diameter)	3,507	LF	\$1.50	\$5,260.50	\$3.00	\$10,521.00	\$2.05	\$7,189.35	2	\$1,753.50	
8.		Manhole Internal Drop Assembly, SDR-35 PVC Drop Pipe	55	VF	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$390.00	\$21,450.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00		\$31,900.00	
9.	705.01055	CIPP Sanitary Sewer Main (20-Inch)	3,507	LF	\$125.00	\$438,375.00	\$85.00	\$298,095.00	\$94.00	\$329,658.00		\$480,459.00	
10.		Pre-Liner/Reinforced Pre-Liner (20-Inch)	351	LF	\$50.00	\$17,550.00	\$4.00	\$1,404.00	\$0.00			\$1,930.50	
11.		Manhole Lining Up to 6 Feet Deep (4-Foot Diameter, Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Liner)	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$870.00	\$4,350.00		\$4,000.00	
12.		Manhole Lining Up to 6 Feet Deep (6-Foot Diameter, Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Liner)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00		\$3,375.00	
13.	706.0702	Additional Depth for Manhole Lining (4-Foot Diameter, Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Liner)	47	VF	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$145.00	\$6,815.00		\$6,204.00	
14.		Additional Depth for Manhole Lining (6-Foot Diameter, Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Liner)	36	VF	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$210.00	\$7,560.00		\$6,696.00	
15.	706.0801	Fiberglass Manhole Up to 6 Feet Deep (4-Foot Diameter)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$11,500.00	
16.	706.0901	Additional Depth for Fiberglass Manhole (4-Foot Diameter)	8	VF	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$650.00	N 10	,	\$4,320.00	
		Schedule I - Total Base Bid				\$537,535.50		\$399,150.00		\$494,872.35		\$578,038.00	\$577,988.00

5% preference for Bidder that qualifies as a firm resident of the City of Fort Smith, Arkansas pursuant to City Ordinance No 50-15						
Total Base Bid including 5% Preference						

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

Larry E. Yancey, P.E. Hawkins-Weir Engineers, Inc. Arkansas P.E. No. 12185